505430558 04/16/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5477358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEIL KUSENS	07/02/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CERNER INNOVATION, INC.	
Street Address:	10200 ABILITIES WAY	
City:	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66111	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15872564

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8164746550 Phone:

Email: leanderson@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 2: IP DEPT.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27098.288624	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA D. TRUESDALE	
SIGNATURE:	/ANGELA D. TRUESDALE/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=288624\_Correct\_ASMT#page1.tif

**REEL: 048899 FRAME: 0236** 505430558

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No. 1353.8022

# ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

**NEIL KUSENS** 

Residence Address:

4236 Sherman Oaks Avenue

Sherman Oaks, California 91403

ASSIGNEE:

CERNER INNOVATION, INC.

a Delaware Corporation

Status:

Large Entity

Address:

10200 Abilities Way

Kansas City, Kansas 66111

TITLE OF INVENTION:

METHOD FOR DETERMINING WHETHER AN

INDIVIDUAL LEAVES A PRESCRIBED VIRTUAL

PERIMETER

United States Patent

Application Serial Number:

14/728,762

Filed:

June 2, 2015

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced United States Patent Application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, and to any future continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part or any other application which claims the benefit of and/or priority to the above-identified application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Patent or Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Patents or Letters Patents which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date of this document: 07/02/2015

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

**NEIL KUSENS** 

**PATENT** REEL: 038899 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 02/02/2019